
 RZYM ONZ PROC 1-2020

PRZEDMIOT ZAMÓWIENIA TERMIN SKŁADANIA OFERT PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY BENEFICJENT TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA ŹRÓDŁO

Chemical Pesticides for delivery to Kenya and 

Ethiopia
03-02-2020 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Achats et installation d’équipements pour la 

microentreprise des produits forestiers non 

ligneux

04-02-2020 FAO Senegal Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Aerial Locust Control Operations in Ethiopia 

and Kenya
04-02-2020 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Camping Equipment’s 04-02-2020 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Demande de cotation pour un atelier du 4 au 

7 février 2020, à Dakar, projet 

GCP/SEN/072/LUX

04-02-2020 FAO Senegal Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Fourniture et installation d’un groupe 

électrogène de 20-25 KVA avec moteur diesel 

triphasé

04-02-2020 FAO Senegal Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Kits for 

Ethiopia, Kenya and Somalia
04-02-2020 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ACQUISITION DES MOTOS GLX VICTOR 125 

TVS A LIVRER A KALEMIE ET BUKAVU
05-02-2020 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Acquisition des Unités de transformation: 

Egreneuse manuelle pour le maïs, 

Décortiqueuse d’arachide ; Humidimètre 

pour graines de céréales et graines 

oléagineuses, Batteuse-vanneuse de riz

05-02-2020 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Entreprenariat des Jeunes (PREJAC) 05-02-2020 FAO Gabon Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Lista ogłoszonych zamówień - FAO i WFP

Strona 1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103140
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103140
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102909
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102909
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102909
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103169
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103169
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103147
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102978
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102978
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102978
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102910
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102910
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102910
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103165
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103165
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103080
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103080
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103072
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103072
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103072
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103072
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103072
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102902


 RZYM ONZ PROC 1-2020

PROCUREMENT OF ASSORTED AGRO-

MACHINES FOR LIBERIA
05-02-2020 FAO Liberia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Triform FT Visible 15 1511 Kalamazoo Binders 05-02-2020 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PROVISION FOR EVENT ORGANIZER ON 

"NUTRITION-SENSITIVE URBAN FOOD 

SYSTEM"

09-02-2020 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Achat de 356 téléphones portables Android 10-02-2020 FAO Niger Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Conduct the Mid Term Review of the Multi-

Donor Agribusiness Program
10-02-2020 FAO Palestyna Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

CONTRATACION DE SERVICIOS 

ADMINISTRACION DE NÓMINA PERSONAL DE 

LIMPIEZA”

10-02-2020 FAO Honduras Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

IT Equipment (20/40) 10-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Localized Irrigation and Conveyance System 

Tn. 005/2020
10-02-2020 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Network Structured Cabling (20/41) 10-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Relocation of Cold Chain room (Prefab ) from 

State Ministry of Agricluture to FAO Office in 

UNMISS compound at Wau Western Bahr el 

Ghazal State

10-02-2020 FAO Sudan Południowy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

SUPPLY OF 460 VIALS OF BLACK 

LEG/ANTHRAX VACCINE & 1150 VIALS OF 

LUMP SKIN VACCINE (VIALS OF 20 DOSES 

EACH)

10-02-2020 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Achat de matériel de Construction pour 

volailles
11-02-2020 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102924
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102924
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102961
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103051
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103051
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103051
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103148
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102899
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102899
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103119
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103119
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103119
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102880
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103212
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103212
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103060
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102887
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102887
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102887
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102887
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103103
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103103
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103103
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103103
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103189
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103189


 RZYM ONZ PROC 1-2020

Achat Volailles KUROILER pour Madagascar 11-02-2020 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF SIGN 

BOARDS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN 

SOMALILAND (20/013)

11-02-2020 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Fabrication and Installation of Sign Boards in 

Galmudug, Puntland and Hirshabelle 

(20/012)

11-02-2020 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Matériel d’élevage volailles 11-02-2020 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Milk Processing Equipment 11-02-2020 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of office furniture for FAO office 

Jerusalem
11-02-2020 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Supply, install, and operate X-RAY checkpoint 

security at FAO office in Aden
11-02-2020 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Date Palm Sapling 12-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Office Furniture 12-02-2020 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PPR vaccines to Damascus Syria 12-02-2020 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PPR vaccines to Gaziantep, Turkey 12-02-2020 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Silo for Seed Grain Storage (20/43) 12-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Supplying and installing additional Laboratory 

Equipment
12-02-2020 FAO Sri Lanka Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION DES ABRIS 

POUR LES UNITÉS DE TRANSFORMATIONS 

DES PRODUITS AGRICOLES AU SANKURU - 

703/EC - RELANCE 2

13-02-2020 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Adquisición de 12 tablets y 20 equipos de geo-

posicionamiento global GPS para monitoreo y 

vigilancia del proyecto FAO-PROAmazonía

14-02-2020 FAO Ekwador Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103193
FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF SIGN BOARDS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN SOMALILAND (20/013)
FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF SIGN BOARDS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN SOMALILAND (20/013)
FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF SIGN BOARDS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN SOMALILAND (20/013)
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103133
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103133
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103133
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103191
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103006
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103145
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103145
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103172
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103172
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103248
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103259
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103206
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103181
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102889
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102889
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102921
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102921
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102921
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102921
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102876
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102876
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102876


 RZYM ONZ PROC 1-2020

Social and Behaviour Change 

Communications Services
14-02-2020 WFP Różne lokalizacje Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

EOI - FOR THE SUPPLY OF MODULAR STEEL 

BRIDGES
17-02-2020 WFP Różne lokalizacje Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

FAOTZ/ITB/2020/001 Procurement of 

Cassava
18-02-2020 FAO Tanzania Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

La construction de quatorze (14) réservoirs 

de 40m3 chacun dans les cinq régions de 

l’intérieur (Arta, Ali-Sabieh, Dikhil, Tadjourah, 

Obock)

18-02-2020 FAO Dżibuti Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Rehabilitation of 2 Irrigation Channels 

(20/46)
19-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Rehabilitation of Irrigation Channels in South 

Waziristan (20/52)
19-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Solarisation of Veterinary Dispensaries 

(20/47)
19-02-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

TRAVAUX D'AMENAGEMENT DES MARAIS 

DANS LA PROVINCE DE CANKUZO ET RUYIGI
27-02-2020 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

FAO REU 2020/02- 4WD 25 HP Agricultural 

Tractor
28-02-2020 FAO Bułgaria Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Third party Verification & Validation 

Consultancy Services
29-02-2020 WFP Jemen Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Strona 4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102915
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/102915
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103195
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103195
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103276
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103276
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103276
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103276
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103183
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103183
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103201
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103201
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103146
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103146
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103096
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103096
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103219
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103275
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/103275


 RZYM ONZ PROC 1-2020

ZRÓDŁO LICZBA OFERT

UN Global Marketplace 47

CPT: Common Procurement Team for FAO, 

WFP, IFAD in Rome
0

PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY LICZBA OFERT

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
44

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 3

TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA LICZBA OFERT

Invitation to Bid 43

Request for Information 0

Request for Quotation 0

Expression of Interest 3

Request for Proposal 1

Łączna liczba ofert 47

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, 

ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i optyczne (sprzęt 

laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); 

produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia 

rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, 

budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Strona 5

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 1-2020

Więcej informacji

Kontakt

Opracował :

Rzym, 30 stycznia 2020 r.
Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie

Strona 6

http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/contact-information/en/

